

Resolution

Moved By

Osman Bundent

Resolution No.: 020 - 20

Last Name Printed

Burchat

Seconded By

Last Name Printed

Council Date:

February 3, 2020

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on January 27, 2020, Council considered a Memo from the Municipal Clerk/Manager of Legislative Services, regarding the Joint Animal Control Municipal Services Board (JACMSB) - Notice of Agreement Termination;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council provide direction to staff to exercise the Town's option to withdraw from the Board and terminate participation in the Joint Animal Control Municipal Service Board (JACMSB) program by providing twenty-four (24) months written notice pursuant to section 30.4 of the Joint Animal Control Municipal Services Board Agreement; and

FURTHER THAT Council direct the Municipal Clerk to send correspondence to the Joint Animal Control Municipal Services Board to inform the Board that the two (2) year notice has been established by the Town of Cobourg to take effect on the final resolution passing date; and

FURTHER THAT Council direct the Municipal Clerk to provide a report to Council within the two (2) year notice period and prior to the exiting of the agreement to explain and provide an overview on the proposed operational model by the Town's By-law Enforcement Department in order to provide all Animal Control Enforcement internally for the residents of the Town of Cobourg.